
gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.4.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0018 0.1343 0.2668 0.3994 0.5319
ppb

0.0018 0.1343 0.2668 0.3994 0.5319
ppb

0.4108 0.2054 0.0000 0.2054 0.4108
ppb

0.006 0.000 0.006
ppb

0.254 0.627 1.000 2.466 3.931
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SOx



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.4.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0320 0.0641 0.0961 0.1282
ppb

0.0000 0.0320 0.0641 0.0961 0.1282
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

0.0025 0.0000 0.0025
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DMS



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.4.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.005 0.010 0.015
ppb

0.005 0.010 0.015
ppb

0.008 0.000 0.008
ppb

0.0006 0.0000 0.0006
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HMS



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.4.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0015 0.0030 0.0045
ppb

0.0015 0.0030 0.0045
ppb

0.0005 0.0000 0.0005
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

0.363 0.682 1.000 1.877 2.754
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MSA



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.4.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.4960 0.4975 0.4990
ppb

0.4960 0.4975 0.4990
ppb

0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

0.997446 0.998723 1.000000 1.001280 1.002561
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OCS



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.4.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0453 0.0905 0.1358 0.1811
ppb

0.0000 0.0453 0.0905 0.1358 0.1811
ppb

0.1529 0.0765 0.0000 0.0765 0.1529
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO2



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.4.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0017 0.1334 0.2652 0.3969 0.5287
ppb

0.0017 0.1334 0.2652 0.3969 0.5287
ppb

0.4105 0.2053 0.0000 0.2053 0.4105
ppb

0.005 0.000 0.005
ppb

0.256 0.628 1.000 2.453 3.906
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO4
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